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HALOHOME

In-Wall Smart Switch Installation Instructions

ONLY USEWITH NON-SMART LIGHTS

AWARNING | A\CAUTION

» Turn OFF circuit breaker or remove fuse(s) and test that power is * Edges may be Sharp - Wear gloves while handling.
off before wiring or servicing. + Connect switch to a 120 volt, 60 Hz power source. Any other

* Never wire any electrical device with power turned on. Wiring connection voids the warranty.
device with power on may cause permanent damage to product « Fixture should be installed by persons with experience in household
and void warranty. wiring or by a qualified electrician. The electrical system, and

* If you are not sure about any part of these instructions, please the method of electrically connecting the fixture to it, must be in
contact a licensed electrician. accordance with the National Electrical Code and local building codes.

* Minimum 75°C supply conductors

PACKAGING CONTENTS

A. Smart Switch B. (4) Wire Nuts C. (2) Screws

B8 -1

SINGLE LOCATION OVERVIEW

The HALO Home Smart Switch requires a neutral wire for operation. If there is no neutral wire at the current switch location,
contact a licensed electrician for installation.

HIWMAS1BLE40A

ITEMS REQUIRED (Purchase separately)

Philips Screwdriver

Labels or electrical tape for tagging wiring
Voltage tester

Tape or labels (3- or 4-way wiring)

Gloves

The HALO Home Smart Switch easily replaces a single location standard switch to allow incandescent, LED/CFL loads, or small
motor loads such as a ceiling or exhaust fan to be turned ON and OFF by the HALO Home App and HALO Home controllers.

Max Loads: 720W Incandescent, 600W LED/CFL/FL/ELV, 600VA MLV, 1/2 HP Motors

MULTI-LOCATION CONTROL OVERVIEW

If there is more than one control location for the same lighting or switched load

(3-way or 4-way), additional HALO Home products will be needed: TIPS: When retrofitting existing 3-way

or 4-way locations:
® One location will need a HALO Home Smart Switch. This will operate as a single-pole

switch turning ON/OFF the lighting load.
® The other switch location(s) will require HALO Home Accessory Switches*. These will send
wireless signals to the Smart Switch which will turn ON/OFF the lighting/load.

e\/erify that there is a neutral wire at
EACH switch location. (White wires
connected to switch terminals and
marked with electrical tape are
typically NOT neutral wires.)

*Only 1 HALO Home Smart Switch will
be used in the circuit.

eThe HALO Home Smart Switch must
be directly connected to the
~ lighting load.

*Other HALO Home Controllers like the Accessory Dimmer, Anyplace Dimmer or Multi-Room Scene
Keypads can also be used.

~ *HALO Home Accessory Switches
~ cannot wire downline of a Smart
~ Switch. They require a constant hot
~ feed (unswitched and undimmed).
ACcessOry - a
Switch

*HALO Home Accessory Switches can
be powered from a different circuit
than the lighting/Smart Switch if
necessary.

- — » Wireless Signal
@ Constant Power

1

SINGLE-POLE INSTALLATION (1 Switch)

Turn OFF power at the circuit breaker
and remove the wall plate

7 Turn OFF power at the circuit breaker

1

13

Turn the wall switch to the OFF
position but keep wires connected.

ON
OFF

Connect the HALO Home Smart
Switch (A) using provided wire nuts
(B).

Connect the tagged ‘Hot’ wire to the
Smart Switch’s black wire.

Connect the bare copper or green
ground wire from the wall-box to
the Smart Switch’s green wire.

Connect the other switch wire (load)
to the Smart Switch’s red wire.

Connect the neutral wire in the
wall-box to the Smart Switch’s white
wire. (NEUTRAL IS REQUIRED).

2 Leaving wiring attached, pull the
switch away from the wall.

5 Ensure wiring is safely separated
and terminals are not touching
anything, and then turn ON power
at the circuit breaker.

3 Verify that there is a neutral wire
available. If not, stop and consult a
licensed electrician.

DO NOT TOUCH EXPOSED WIRE OR
TERMINALS. Using a voltage tester,

determine and note which wire still
has power (‘Hot’).

3-WAY INSTALLATION (2 Switches)

1 Turn OFF the light using one of the
switches. Turn OFF power at the circuit

breaker.

-
|
lFJ

2 Remove the wall plates
from the existing light
switches.

3 Leaving wiring attached, remove screws and pull
the switches away from the wall. Verify that BOTH

switch locations have a neutral wire available. If
not, stop and consult a licensed electrician.

Neutral

1.0

OFF

8 Use a label or electrical tape to tag
the identified ‘Hot’/power wire.

Using the screws provided (C), mount the Smart Switch
in the wall-box and attach a wall plate (not included).

BringHaloHome.com

1

2 Turn ON power at the circuit breaker. (An LED indicator
will start flashing when power is turned ON).

HOT

Disconnect the wires and remove the
switch.

Using your smart phone/tablet, follow the online Quick Start Guide to pair this product to your HALO Home account.

Ensure wiring is safely separated and terminals are not
touching anything, and then turn ON power at the circuit
breaker.

4 At each switch location, place electrical tape or a label on 5
the wire connected to the different colored screw terminal
(common).

OFF

6 DO NOTTOUCH EXPOSED WIRE OR TERMINALS. Using a

7 Use tape or label to tag the powered switch location
voltage tester, determine which switch location has power

“ACCESSORY" Label the other switch location “SMART"

on the tagged wire. (The powered location is connected to the breaker
while the unpowered location is connected to the switched load.)

Accessory ) 2
1=} @ #
&
0
)

HOT

8 Turn OFF power at the
circuit breaker.

f— @
L HOT ElN

|
—]

3-WAY INSTALLATION (2 Switches) Continued

1 At the location labeled “SMART,
connect the HALO Home Smart
Switch (A) using provided wire nuts
(B).

Connect the tagged wire (lighting
load) to the Smart Switch’s red wire.

ii. Connect the bare copper or green
ground wire from the wall-box to
the Smart Switch’s green wire.

iii. Connect the other two switch wires
(INCOMING POWER) to the Smart
Switch’s black wire.

iv. Connect the neutral wire in the
wall-box to the Smart Switch’s white
wire. (NEUTRAL IS REQUIRED).

s 2/

1 At the location labeled Accessory
“ACCESSORY"” connect the HALO
Home Accessory Switch using

provided wire nuts.

v. Connect the tagged wire (power) to
the Accessory Switch’s black wire.

vi. Connect the bare copper or green
ground wire from the wall-box to
the Accessory Switch's green wire.

vii. Connect the other two switch wires | —
to the Accessory Switch’s red wire.

viii. Connect the neutral wire in the wall- o
box to the Accessory Switch's white
wire. (NEUTRAL IS REQUIRED).

=

1 2 Using the screws provided (C), mount the Smart Switch

1 3 Turn ON power at the circuit breaker. (An LED indicator
in the wall-box and attach a wall plate (not included).

will start flashing when power is turned ON).

g®"m

OFF

1 4 Using your smart phone/tablet, follow the online Quick Start Guide to pair this product to your HALO Home account.

BringHaloHome.com

3-WAY WIRING DIAGRAM

Accessory Smart
Switch Switch
Red Load Neutral
Hot @_ Black &I L
Traveler Wires \ Black —
G Green
reen 5 White i White
0 0 Standard
Ground Ground Light(s)

Neutral

1

3

4-Way Switch

4-WAY INSTALLATION (3+ Switches)

In locations with 3 or more switches, the following rules will be true:

e 2 |ocations will have 3-way switches: 3 wiring terminals plus a ground terminal.

e All remaining locations will have 4-way switches: 4 wiring terminals plus a ground terminal.

3-WAY
) =

Ground

Follow steps 1 - 3 in the “3-WAY INSTALLATION (2
Switches)” section, removing 3- and 4-way switches from
the wall in step 3. All switch locations must have a neutral.

(Make sure circuit breaker is still OFF from previous steps.)
At each 4-way switch location, identify the 2 separate pairs

of wires.

Connect HALO Home Accessory
Switches at each 4-way switch
location using provided wire nuts.

Connect 1 of the pair of wires to the
Accessory Switch’s black wire.

ii. Connect the bare copper or green
ground wire from the wall-box to the
Accessory Switch’s green wire.

iii. Connect the other pair of switch

wires to the Accessory Switch's red
wire.

iv. Connect the neutral wire in the wall-

8

box to the Accessory Switch's white
wire. (NEUTRAL IS REQUIRED).

p

4-WAY

At the two 3-way switch locations, follow steps 4 - 11 in the
“3-WAY Installation (2 Switches)” section and then return

to this section for further instruction.

2
s . &) > @ iv
3 Pair 1
| i
ii :
=
D, R
-] [=]
& (]
Pair 2

Using the screws provided (C), mount the Smart Switch
in the wall-box and attach a wall plate (not included).

Turn ON power at the circuit breaker. (An LED indicator
will start flashing when power is turned ON).

Using your smart phone/tablet, follow the online Quick Start Guide to pair this product to your HALO Home account.

support.BringHaloHome.com

4-WAY INSTALLATION (3+ Switches) Continued
4-WAY WIRING DIAGRAM

Accessory Accessory Smart
Switch Switch Switch
Black Black Red Load Neutral
Hot Black Red /\N = Red /\N = L
Traveler Wires Traveler Wires —
Green f White Green  White Green 0 White
_7=: _4=: —=: Standard
Ground Ground Ground Light(s)
Neutral
FACTORY RESET CIRCUIT DISCONNECT (AIR-GAP)

ONLY DOTHIS STEP IFYOU ARE UNABLE TO REMOVETHE
DEVICE USINGTHE APP.

If removal does not work, delete it in the app by clicking “my
device is broken” and then follow the factory reset steps:

To replace a bulb, disconnect power to this switch and any con-
nected loads by using a flathead screwdriver to pull the air-gap
switch out until you hear a click. For anything other than bulb
replacement, power must be disconnected at the circuit breaker.

1.  Press and hold the ON button for 12 seconds to reset.

2. The load may turn OFF or ON and the LED will start flashing
indicating the reset is processing.The LED will continue
flashing to indicate that the switch is ready to be paired with
the HALO Home App.

o
o

FCC STATEMENT

Connect the equipment into an outlet on a
circuit different from that to which the receiver
is connected.

FCC Statement

* This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC
Rules. Operation is subject to the following two

interference that may cause undesired operation
of the devicen.

IC 20cm RF

itions: Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV ) . . ) .
Condltlo_ns. ) technlijcian for help Xper iofT ¢ This equipment complies with IC radiation
,“?(T?'S device may not cause harmful exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
interference.

., i ) environment. This equipment should be installed
(2) This device must accept any interference Supplier’s Declaration of Conformity and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm
recelved,énc!udéng mtetr.ference that may 47 CFR § 2.1077 Compliance Information between the radiator and your body.

Cause unaesired operation. . I * Do not make or alter any open holes in an

Note: The grantee is not responsible for any Unique Identifier: 2AKCY-HIWMAS1BLE40A enclosure of wiring or electrical components

changes or modifications not expressly Responsible Party - U.S. Contact Information during kit installation.

approved by the party responsible for .
compliance. Such modifications could void the FCC ID: 2AKCY-HIWMAS1BLE40A
IC: 4706A-HIWMASBLE40

user'’s authority to operate the equipment.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found

SAVETHESE INSTRUCTIONS AND
WARNINGS.

Cooper Lighting Solutions
1121 Highway 74 S

Peachtree City, GA 30269

to comply with the limits for a Class B digital www. cooperlighting.com

device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a RF Exposure Statement

rel5|dent‘|al installation.  This equipment complies with FCC radiation

* This equipment generates uses and can exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not environment. This equipment should be installed
installed and used in accordance with the and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm
instructions, may cause harmful interference between the radiator and your bodly.
to radio communications. However, there is
no guarantee that interference will not occur IC Statement

* This device contains licence-exempt

in a particular installation. If this equipment ) ] )
transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with

does cause harmful interference to radio or ] r r
television reception, which can be determined Innovation, Science and Economic Development
Canada'’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation

by turning the equipment off and on, the user is ( ; [ 6|
encouraged to try to correct the interference by is subject to the following two conditions: 1.
This device may not cause interference. 2. This

one or more of the following measures: > : ; ]
Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. device must accept any interference, including

Increase the separation between the
equipment and receiver.

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

Construction of control: Independently
Mounted for Flush Mounting

Type of Action: Type 1.B Action

Pollution Degree: 2
5-YEARWARRANTY
For warranty information, please visit
www.cooperlighting.com/legal

Rated Impulse Voltage: 2500V

Software Class: Class A

Cooper Lighting Solutions
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
P: 770-486-4800
www.cooperlighting.com

© 2027 Cooper Lighting Solutions
All Rights Reserved

() COOPER

N . N Specifications and dimensions
Lighting Solutions

subject to change without notice.
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Directives d’installation d’'un commutateur d’intelligent mural

UTILISER UNIQUEMENT AVEC DES LAMPES NON INTELLIGENTES

HALOHOME

INSTALLATION UNIPOLAIRE (1

Coupez I'alimentation depuis le
disjoncteur et retirez la plaquemurale.

I'interrupteur du mur.

En laissant le cablage raccordé, éloignez

COMMUTATEUR)

Assurez-vous qu’un fil neutre est

disponible. Sinon, arrétez-vous et
consultez un électricien agréé.

INSTALLATION A 3 VOIES (2 COMMUTATEURS)

Laissez le cablage raccordé, retirez les vis et éloignez les
interrupteurs du mur. Assurez-vous que les DEUX em-

Eteignez I'éclairage a I'aide des
interrupteurs. Coupez |'alimentation

depuis le disjoncteur.

Retirez les plaques
murales des interrupteurs
d’éclairage existants.

placements des interrupteurs sont munis d‘un fil neutre.
Sinon, arrétez-vous et consultez un électricien agréé.

Neutral

APRECAUTION

* Les bords peuvent étre tranchants; portez des gants pendant la
manipulation.

* Fermez le disjoncteur ou retirez les fusibles, puis vérifiez si
I"alimentation est coupée avant de procéder au cablage ou I'entretien.

* Ne procédez jamais au cablage d'un appareil électrique si Connectez le commutateur a une source d'alimentation de 120 volts,
I"alimentation est sous tension. Le cablage d’'un appareil sous tension 60 Hz. Tout autre raccord annulera la garantie.
peut endommager le produit de maniere permanente et annuler la + Le luminaire doit étre installé par des personnes expérimentées dans
garantie. le cablage domestique ou par un électricien qualifié. Le systéeme

* Sivous n’étes pas certain de bien comprendre une partie des électrique et la méthode de raccord électrique du luminaire au
présentes directives, veuillez communiquer avec un électricien agréé. systéme doivent étre conformes au Code national de I'électricité et

+ Conducteurs d’alimentation pouvant supporter un minimum de 75°. aux codes du batiment locaux.

CONTENU DE LEMBALLAGE ARTICLES REQUIS (a acheter séparément)

Tournevis a téte cruciforme

Etiquettes ou ruban isolant pour le marquage du cablage
Testeur de tension

Feuillets Post-it ou étiquettes (cablage a 3 ou 4 voies)

AR onts
L | ,

APERCU - EMPLACEMENT UNIQUE

Linterrupteur intelligent HALO Home nécessite un fil neutre pour pouvoir fonctionner. S’il n’y a pas de fil neutre a I'emplacement
de l'interrupteur actuel, faites-le installer par un électricien agréé.

-
|
\FJ

NE TOUCHEZ PAS AU FIL EXPOSE NI
AUX BORNES. A I'aide d’un détecteur de o

Assurez-vous que le cablage est
correctement séparé et que les bornes ne
touchent rien, puis armez le disjoncteur.

Mettez I'interrupteur mural en position
“OFF » (éteint).

tension, déterminez et notez quel fil est
encore alimenté (“ chargé»).

HOT .
4 A chaque emplacement d’interrupteur, placez du ruban isolant 5 Assurez-vous que le cablage est correctement séparé

ou une étiquette sur le fil raccordé a la vis de borne de couleur et que les bornes ne touchent rien, puis rétablissez
différente (commun). I'alimentation depuis le disjoncteur.

A. Smart Switch B. (4) capuchons de connexion C. (2) vis

OFF

OFF

Utilisez une étiquette ou du
ruban isolant pour étiqueter le fil
“chargé “/d’alimentation identifié.

Coupez I'alimentation depuis le
disjoncteur

9 Débranchez les fils et retirez I'interrupteur.

NETOUCHEZ PAS LE FIL NI LES BORNES EXPOSEES. A I'aide d’un
détecteur de tension, déterminez I'emplacement de I'interrupteur
alimenté par le fil étiqueté. (Lemplacement alimenté est raccordé au

Utilisez un papillon adhésif ou un ruban a I'emplacement
de l'interrupteur alimenté pour y indiquer le mot
“ACCESSOIRE “ Etiquetez I'autre emplacement de

Linterrupteur intelligent HALO Home remplace facilement un interrupteur standard a emplacement unique pour permettre

aux charges incandescentes, lampe DEL/fluocompacte ou de petites charges de moteur telles qu'un ventilateur de plafond ou
d’échappement d’étre allumées et éteintes par I'application HALO Home et les contréleurs HALO Home.

Charges maximales: Ampoule incandescente de 960 W, ampoule DEL/fluocompacte/projecteur de 600 W, moteurs de 1/2 HP

ON
OFF

APERCU - COMMANDE A PLUSIEURS EMPLACEMENTS

S’il y a plus d’'un emplacement de commande pour le méme éclairage ou de
charge commutée (3 ou 4 voies), des produits HALO Home supplémentaires

seront nécessaires :

e Un emplacement aura besoin d'un interrupteur intelligent HALO Home. Celui-ci
fonctionnera comme un interrupteur unipolaire pour allumer ou éteindre la charge

d’éclairage.

e Les autres emplacements d’interrupteur devront étre munis d’interrupteurs HALO*.
Ceux-ci enverront des signaux sans fil a I'interrupteur intelligent qui allumera ou

éteindra |'éclairage ou la charge

*D’autres contréleurs HALO Home, comme un gradateur, un gradateur Anyplace ou des claviers de

scénario multipieces peuvent également étre utilisés.

Interrupteur
d’accessoires

Interrupteur
d’accessoires

— — 3 Signal sans fil

@

Puissance
constante

Eclairage / Charge
Commutés

Interrupteur
intelligent

CONSEILS: Lors de la modernisation 1
d’emplacements a 3 ou 4 voies
existants :

Raccordez I'interrupteur intelligent
HALO Home (A) a I'aide des capuchons
de connexion fournis (B).

e Assurez-vous de la présence d'un
fil neutre a CHAQUE emplacement
de l'interrupteur. (Les fils
blancs raccordés aux bornes de

Raccordez le fil étiqueté “ chargé” au fil
noir de l'interrupteur intelligent.

Raccordez le fil de cuivre nu ou de mise

a la terre vert de la boite murale au fil
vert de l'interrupteur intelligent.

I'interrupteur et marqués d’un ruban
isolant ne sont généralement PAS des

fils neutres.) Raccordez I'autre fil de I'interrupteur

(charge) au fil rouge de l'interrupteur
intelligent.

eUn seul interrupteur intelligent HALO
Home sera utilisé sur le circuit.

e'interrupteur intelligent HALO Home
doit étre raccordé directement a la
charge d’éclairage.

Raccordez le fil neutre de la boite murale
au fil blanc de l'interrupteur intelligent
(FIL NEUTRE REQUIS).

eles interrupteurs HALO Home ne
peuvent pas étre cablés en aval d'un
interrupteur intelligent. Ils nécessitent
une charge d’'alimentation constante
(non commutée et sans gradation).

A I'aide des vis fournies (C), montez I'interrupteur
intelligent dans la boite murale et fixez une plaque
murale (non fournie).

el es interrupteurs HALO Home
peuvent étre alimentés a partir
d’un circuit différent de I'éclairage

1 2 Mettez I'alimentation sous tension depuis le disjoncteur. (Un
indicateur DEL commencera a clignoter lors de la mise sous
tension).

ou de l'interrupteur intelligent, si
nécessaire.

a votre compte HALO Home. BringHaloHome.com

A I'aide de votre téléphone intelligent ou votre tablette, suivez le guide de démarrage rapide en ligne pour jumeler I'interrupteur intelligent

disjoncteur tandis que I'emplacement sans alimentation est raccordé a la

charge commutée.)

Accessoire

Coupez I'alimentation

depuis le disjoncteur.

Intelligente

Accessoire

I'interrupteur avec le mot “ INTELLIGENT *

Intelligente

|

INSTALLATION A 3 VOIES (2 COMMUTATEURS) (SUITE)

1i A I'emplacement étiqueté

“INTELLIGENT? raccordez l'interrupteur

intelligent HALO Home (A) & I'aide des iv e 2 emplacements auront des interrupteurs a 3 voies : 3 bornes de cablage plus une borne de terre.
capuchons de connexion fournis (B). Tous les emplacements restants auront des interrupteurs a 4 voies : 4 bornes de cablage plus une borne de terre.
Commutateur Commutateur Interrupteur
Raccordez le fil étiqueté (charge , . , . . .
P ; : d’accessoire d’accessoire intelligent
d’éclairage) au fil rouge de l'interrupteur 3 VOIES 4 VOIES g
intelligent. P —) Noir Noir Rouge  Charge Neutre
L Noir N N
iii. Raccordez le fil de cuivre nu ou de mise - DG‘ Hot Rouge / %/ L
a la terre vert de la boite murale au b Traveler Wires Traveler Wires =
fil vert de I'interrupteur intelligent. — 1 2 1 2
iv. Flk_accordez les deux autres fils de i Vert | Blanc Vert i Blanc Vert | Blanc
Iinterrupteur (ARRIVEE DE COURANT) H ; ; : L
= . s A H ! s O — — umieres
au fil noir de l'interrupteur intelligent. 3 3 4 Mise a laterre Mise a la terre - Mise a la terre N Standard
v. Raccordez le fil neutre de la boite murale Mise & la terre el Mise 3 Ia t Neutre
au fil blanc de l'interrupteur intelligent Ise a laterre
(FIL NEUTRE REQUIS). NEn
e, - - r -
= 2 REINITIALISATION D’USINE DECONNEXION DU CIRCUIT (ENTREFER)
- Suivez les étapes 1 a 3 de la section “INSTALLATION A 3VOIES (2 Aux deux emplacements des interrupteurs a 3 voies, suivez les étapes 4 a .
1 1 f‘ | emplacemelr)t etiquete i Accessoire interrupteurs)’ en retirant les interrupteurs a 3 et 4 voies du mur a I'étape 3. 11 de la section “Installation a 3 voies (2 interrupteurs)? puis revenez a cette QFEH\FAAEEEL?E %%;gggl??ﬁg%flggll\]\'?ouliiIL\ILIIEC?AQHUC;/I\I]EZ PAS SUP- Pour remplacer une ampoule, débranchez I'alimentation en
ACCESSOIRE 7 raccordez I'interrupteur Tous les emplacements des interrupteurs doivent avoir un neutre. section pour plus d’instructions. ’ tirant sur l'interrupteur a entrefer. Pour tout autre chose que le
intelligent HALO Home a I'aide des p Si la suppression ne fonctionne pas, supprimez-la dans I'appli- ' ‘ali ' it & '
capuchons de connexion fournis ] A chaque emplacement d’un interrupteur a 4 voies, a suppre | '€ pas, supprime: ans [app remplacement de I'ampoule, I'alimentation doit étre mise hors
p o o identifiez les 2 paires de fils séparées cation en cliquant sur “ mon dispositif est brisé », puis suivezles  tension depuis le disjoncteur.
v. Raccordez le fil étiqueté (alimentation) S — P P ; étapes de réinitialisation aux parametres d’usine :
au fil noir de I'interrupteur “ accessoire ” Commutateur a 4 voies Commutateur a 4 voies 1.  Appuyez sur le bouton “ON» et maintenez-le enfoncé pen-
Raccordez le fil de cuivre nu ou de mise dant 12 secondes pour réinitialiser.
ala terre vert de la boite murale au fil 2. réinitialisation est en cours de traitement. La DEL continuera B
vert de I'interrupteur “ accessoire [ | a clignoter pour indiquer que I'interrupteur est prét pour le
Raccordez les deux autres fils — jumelage avec I'application HALO Home. ()
de l'interrupteur au fil rouge de 1 | ] 1 )
I'interrupteur “ accessoire o L
viii. Raccordez le fil neutre de la boite o O 2 2 DECLARATION DE LA FCC
murale au fil blanc de l'interrupteur
“accessoire” (NEUTRE EST REQUIS). r] Déclaration de la FCC Branchez I'équipement sur la prise électrique d'un IC 20cm RF
¢ Ce dispositif est conforme a la section 15 des circuit autre que celui sur lequel le récepteur est ¢ Cet équipement est conforme aux limites
g b, réglements de la FCC. Le fonctionnement de ce branche. o o ) d’exposition aux rayonnements de la IC établies
dispositif est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : %C/)”SU‘}?_Z, le d‘St”EtUte_UrdOUl,U% technicien radio ou pour un environnement non contrélé. Cet
T - - - . . " " " ; . : ualifié pour obtenir de I'aide. A QUi it &tre i ; ; N
1 2 A I'aide des vis fournies (C), montez les deux interrupteurs dans 1 Mettez I'alimentation sous tension depuis le disjoncteur. (Un S) ?e Slsposﬂlf ne dgl't pas provoquer q P i?;lr?seg}oeg:ndgg gitsrtealr?cs;a!r?tg I‘:’:g;'g;‘gjrr StavL:)tre
. - . . L . 5 - interférences nuisibles.
les boites murales et fixez les plaques murales (non fournies). témoin DEL commencera a clignoter sur les deux interrupteurs a Raccordez les interrupteurs 2 @ (2) Ce dispositif doit accepter toutes les Déclaration de conformité du fournisseur corps.
la mise sous tension). “accessoire” HALO Home a ghaqug o Paire 1 @ v interférences reques, méme celles qui pourraient 47 CFR § 2.10.77 Informations de conformité * Ce dispositif est conforme aux normes d'Industrie
emplacement d’interrupteur a 4 voies (=] i provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable. Identifiant unique: 2AKCYHIWMAS1BLE40A Canada et exempté des normes CNR-247.
a l'aide des capuchons de connexion = - Remarque: Le concessionnaire n'est pas responsable Partie responsable — Coordonnées des Etats-Unis ¢ Cet équipement est conforme aux limites
fournis. — des changements ou modifications non Cooper Lighting Solutions d'exposition aux rayonnements de la FCC et
. . expressément approuvés par la partie responsable 1121 Highway 74 S d'Industrie Canada établies pour un environnement
Raccordez I'une des paires de fils au de la conformité. De telles modifications peuvent Peachtree City, GA 30269 POH controlé. Cet SQ_UID‘ZBW@“T gOITd_ETre installé e}
. : A u s u ! annuler le droit de I'utilisateur & utiliser cet onctionner a au moins cm de distance entre le
L fil noir de l'interrupteur “ accessoire i équfpement ! utilisateur a util www.cooperlighting.com radiateur et votre Corps.
o Raccordez le fil de cuivre nu ou Remarque: Cet équipement a ét¢ mis a |'essai et * Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR )
- ! y ; y o ) ; A : i ’ ies d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio
o de mise a la terre vert de la boite Pe— déclaré conforme aux limites établies pour un Déclaration en matiére d’exposition aux RF exempts de licence. U'exploitation est autorisée aux
o murale au fil vert de l'interrupteur | dispositif numeérique de catégorie B en vertu * Cet équipement est conforme aux limites deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit pas
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SCHEMA DE CABLAGE A 3 VOIES

Commutateur
d’accessoire

intelligent fournies). interrupteurs a la mise sous tension). suivant I'une (ou plusieurs) des mesures suivantes : fonctionnement. oon ° o
Rouge Charge Neutre Réorientez ou déplacez I'antenne réceptrice. ant pour un montage encastre
. Rouge Augmentez la distance entre I'équipement et le Type d’action: Type 1.B Action
Hot Noir L récepteur.
+ Ti ler Wi i — , Degré de pollution: 2
raveler Wires Noir = GARANTIE LIMITEE DE 5 ANS o _
Pour plus d’informations sur la garantie, veuillez visiter Tension d'impulsion nominale: 2500V
Vert www.cooperlighting.com/legal Classe de logiciel: Class A
Vert ' Blanc q Blanc
. . 0 . . 0 Lum iéres Cooper Lighting Solutions © 2027 Cooper Lighting Solutions
Mise a la terre Mise a la terre Standard 1121 Highway 74 South All Rights Reserved

Neutre

INSTALLATION A 4 VOIES (PLUS DE

] Dans les emplacements ayant 3 interrupteurs ou plus, les régles suivantes
-

3 COMMUTATEURS)

seront vraies :

Interrupteur

iv. Raccordez le fil neutre de la boite
murale au fil blanc de l'interrupteur
“accessoire” (NEUTRE EST REQUIS).

dans les boites murales et fixez les plagues murales (non

A I'aide des vis fournies (C), montez tous les interrupteurs 7 Mettez I'alimentation sous tension depuis le disjoncteur.
(Un témoin DEL commencera a clignoter sur tous les

8 A I'aide de votre téléphone intelligent ou votre tablette, suivez le guide de démarrage rapide en ligne pour jumeler

I'interrupteur intelligent a votre compte HALO Home. BringHaloHome.com

INSTALLATION A 4 VOIES (PLUS DE 3 COMMUTATEURS) (SUITE)
SCHEMA DE CABLAGE A 4 VOIES

et utilisé conformément aux instructions, il peut
créer des parasites nuisibles aux communications
radio. Cependant, il n'existe aucune garantie que
les interférences ne se produiront pas avec une
installation particuliere. Si cet équipement cause
des parasites nuisibles a la réception radio ou
d'émissions de télévision, ce qui peut étre vérifié
en éteignant I'équipement et en le rallumant, il est
conseillé a I'utilisateur d'essayer de les éliminer en

() COOPER

Lighting Solutions

'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu
dans le présent appareil est conforme aux

CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement
économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio
exempts de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée
aux deux conditions suivantes : L'appareil ne doit
pas produire de brouillage; Lappareil doit accepter
tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le
brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le

Peachtree City, GA 30269
P: 770-486-4800
www.cooperlighting.com

Specifications and dimensions
subject to change without notice.

IC: 4706A-HIWMASBLE40

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS ET CES
AVERTISSEMENTS.

INFORMATION SUPPLEMENTAIRE

Construction du contréle: Montage indépen-




